THE DATASHEET OF
BQ2002CSNTR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Features
➤ Fast charge of nickel cadmium
or nickel-metal hydride batter-
ies

Note:  Change 1 = Sept. 1997 B changes from Dec. 1995.
Note:  Change 2 = July 2011
Ordering Information
bq2002C
11
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 24-Aug-2018
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead/Ball Finish
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
BQ2002CPN ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type 0 to 70 2002CPN
BQ2002CPNE4 ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type 0 to 70 2002CPN
BQ2002CSN ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 2002C
BQ2002CSNTR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 2002C
BQ2002CSNTRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 2002C
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.